

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division II  
State of Washington  
6/27/2019 12:18 PM

NO. 52506-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION TWO

---

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

STAYCEY COLLINS,

Appellant.

---

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KITSAP COUNTY

The Honorable Sally F. Olsen, Judge

---

---

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

---

JENNIFER L. DOBSON  
DANA M. NELSON  
Attorneys for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC  
1908 E Madison Street  
Seattle, WA 98122  
(206) 623-2373

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
<u>Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error</u> .....	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	3
1. <u>Procedural History</u> .....	3
2. <u>Substantive Facts</u> .....	4
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	6
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT SUPPRESSING EVIDENCE FOUND IN APPELLANT’S RESIDENCE.....	6
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED COLLINS’ MOTION FOR A FRANKS HEARING.....	14
III. THE TRIAL COURT’S INSTRUCTION REGARDING THE VUCSA AGGRAVATOR WAS AN INCORRECT STATEMENT OF THE LAW.....	18
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	22

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Page

**WASHINGTON CASES**

<u>Anfinson v. FedEx Ground Package Sys., Inc.</u> 174 Wn.2d 851, 281 P.3d 289 (2012) .....	19
<u>In re Det. of Petersen</u> 145 Wn.2d 789, 42 P.3d 952 (2002) .....	8
<u>Keller v. City of Spokane</u> 146 Wn.2d 237, 44 P.3d 845 (2002) .....	19
<u>State v. Chenoweth</u> 160 Wn.2d 454, 158 P.3d 595 (2007) .....	15
<u>State v. Dalton</u> 73 Wn. App. 132, 868 P.2d 873 (1994) .....	8
<u>State v. Eisele</u> 9 Wn. App. 174, 511 P.2d 1368 (1973) .....	7
<u>State v. G.M.V.</u> 135 Wn. App. 366, 144 P.3d 358 (2006), .....	12, 13, 14, 16
<u>State v. Garrison</u> 118 Wn.2d 870, 827 P.2d 1388 (1992) .....	15
<u>State v. Gersvold</u> 66 Wn. 2d 900, 406 P.2d 318 (1965) .....	16
<u>State v. Goble</u> 88 Wn. App. 503, 945 P.2d 263 (1997) .....	8, 10, 12, 14
<u>State v. Jackson</u> 150 Wn.2d 251, 76 P.3d 217 (2003) .....	7
<u>State v. Martines</u> 184 Wn.2d 83, 355 P.3d 1111 (2015) .....	7

<u>State v. Ollivier</u> 178 Wn.2d 813, 312 P.3d 1 (2013) .....	7, 15
<u>State v. Rice</u> 102 Wn.2d 120, 683 P.2d 199 (1984) .....	19
<u>State v. Thein</u> 138 Wn.2d 133, 977 P.2d 582 (1999) .....	9, 10, 14
<u>State v. Weaville</u> 162 Wn. App. 801, 256 P.3d 426 (2011).....	18, 21
<u>United States v. Glover</u> 755 F.3d 811 (7th Cir. 2014) .....	15, 17

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Franks v. Delaware</u> 438 U.S. 154, 98 S. Ct. 2674, 57 L.Ed. 2d 667 (1978)1, 2, 6, 14, 15, .....	17, 18, 22
<u>Marron v. United States</u> 275 U.S. 192, 48 S.Ct. 74, 72 L.Ed. 231 (1927).....	7

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUHTORITIES

RCW 9.94A.535 .....	19, 20
RCW 69.50.....	19
Sentencing Reform Act .....	19, 20
U.S. Const. Amend. IV .....	7
Wash. Art. I, § 7 .....	7
Wayne R. LaFave, <u>Search and Seizure</u> § 3.7(d) (3d ed.1996).....	8
